
 

7863/16      
 JUR  EN 
 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 2 May 2016 

7863/16 

JUR 146 
INST 149 
PE 42 
FIN 228 
CODEC 439 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2012/0237 (COD)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 1141/2014 of the European Parliament and 

of the Council of 22 October 2014 on the statute and funding of European 
political parties and European political foundations 
 

 (OJ L 317, 22.10.2014, p. 1) 
  

LANGUAGES concerned: DE, EL 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in a number of language versions) 

This text has also been transmitted to the European Parliament. 

TIME LIMIT for the objections by the Member States: 8 days 

Any objections regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency: 

 Mrs. Liesbeth A Campo: 

 email: liesbeth.acampo@minbuza.nl 

102090/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 02/05/16

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=102090&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7863/16;Nr:7863;Year:16&comp=7863%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=102090&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7863/16;Nr:7863;Year:16&comp=7863%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=102090&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20146;Code:JUR;Nr:146&comp=JUR%7C146%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=102090&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:INST%20149;Code:INST;Nr:149&comp=INST%7C149%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=102090&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:PE%2042;Code:PE;Nr:42&comp=PE%7C42%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=102090&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:FIN%20228;Code:FIN;Nr:228&comp=FIN%7C228%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=102090&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CODEC%20439;Code:CODEC;Nr:439&comp=CODEC%7C439%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=102090&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2012;Nr:0237;Code:COD&comp=0237%7C2012%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=102090&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1141/2014;Nr:1141;Year:2014&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=102090&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:317;Day:22;Month:10;Year:2014;Page:1&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=102090&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C


 

7863/16     1 
ANHANG JUR  DE 
 

ANHANG 

BERICHTIGUNG 

der Verordnung (EU, EURATOM) Nr. 1141/2014 des Europäischen Parlaments und des 

Rates vom 22. Oktober 2014 über das Statut und die Finanzierung europäischer politischer 

Parteien und europäischer politischer Stiftungen 

(Amtsblatt der Europäischen Union L 317 vom 22.10.2014) 

Seite 12, Artikel 10 Absatz 3 Unterabsatz 2: 

Anstatt: 

Werden dem Ausschuss Tatsachen bekannt, die Zweifel daran aufkommen lassen, […]" 

muss es heißen: 

"Werden der Behörde Tatsachen bekannt, die Zweifel daran aufkommen lassen, […]" 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=102090&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7863/16;Nr:7863;Year:16&comp=7863%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=102090&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1141/2014;Nr:1141;Year:2014&comp=


 

7863/16     2 
 JUR  EL 

 

 

 

  (EE, ) . 1141/2014      

,  22   2014,         

        

(       L 317, 22.10.2014) 

 1,  

: 

…       , 

: 

…        . 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=102090&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7863/16;Nr:7863;Year:16&comp=7863%7C2016%7C



